
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0204

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 2/24/2020

Title: Dollar-Limit Increase and Contract Extension to the Term Contract for Vehicle Rental Services for the
Police Department (Citywide)

The existing contract is being extended to May 31, 2020 to complete the bid process.  The increase is
needed for purchases through the contract extension.

The Police Department and Purchasing recommend authorizing increasing the dollar-limit with
Enterprise Leasing Company of Phoenix, LLC, dba Enterprise Rent-A-Car, by $185,000, from
$450,000 to $635,000, based on estimated usage.  This purchase is funded by Asset Forfeiture RICO
Funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Dollar-Limit Increase and Contract Extension to the Term Contract for Vehicle Rental Services for the
Police Department (Citywide)

The existing contract is being extended to May 31, 2020 to complete the bid process.  The increase
is needed for purchases through the contract extension.

The Police Department and Purchasing recommend authorizing increasing the dollar-limit with
Enterprise Leasing Company of Phoenix, LLC, dba Enterprise Rent-A-Car, by $185,000, from
$450,000 to $635,000, based on estimated usage.  This purchase is funded by Asset Forfeiture
RICO Funds.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

